

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF FLORIDA

CASE NO. SC02-2435

LEONARD NORTHUP, as Personal
Representative of the Estate of
MARY HELEN NORTHUP,
Deceased,

Petitioner

vs.

HERBERT W. ACKEN, M.D., P.A.

Respondent

ON DISCRETIONARY REVIEW FROM THE
SECOND DISTRICT COURT OF APPEAL

REPLY BRIEF OF PETITIONER, LEONARD NORTHUP

Morgan, Colling & Gilbert, P.A.
101 E. Kennedy Boulevard
Suite 1790
Tampa, Florida 33602
(813)223-5505 / Fax (813) 223-5402

By: Scott M. Whitley
Fla. Bar No. 520683

TABLE OF CONTENTS

TABLE OF CONTENTS i

TABLE OF CASES ii

PRELIMINARY STATEMENT 1

ISSUES ON APPEAL 2

 I. THE TRIAL COURT CORRECTLY DETERMINED
 THAT REQUIRING DISCLOSURE OF PRIOR
 DEPOSITIONS OF DR. DILLON WHICH MAY
 BE USED AS IMPEACHMENT AT TRIAL DID NOT
 VIOLATE THE WORK PRODUCT DOCTRINE. 2

 II. STATEMENTS ARE DISCOVERABLE IN EVERY
 INSTANCE WHEN THEY ARE INTENDED TO BE
 PRESENTED AT TRIAL EITHER FOR SUBSTANTIVE,
 CORROBORATIVE, OR IMPEACHMENT PURPOSES. . . 6

CONCLUSION8

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 9

CERTIFICATE OF COMPLIANCE WITH FONT 9
REQUIREMENTS WITH RULE 9.210(a)(2)

SERVICE LIST10

INDEX TO APPENDIX11

TABLE OF CASES

Binger v. King Pest Control,
 401 So. 2d 1310 (Fla. 1981) 5

Collier v. McKesson,
 121 So. 2d 673 (Fla. 3rd D.C.A. 1960) 7

Dodson v. Persell,
 397 So. 2d 704 (Fla. 1980) 5, 6, 7

Gardner v. Manor Care at Boca Raton, Inc.,
 831 So. 2d 676 (Fla. 4th D.C.A. 2002) 4.

Shelton v. American Motors Corp.,
 805 F. 2d 1323 (8th Cir. 1986) 3

Smith v. Florida Power and Light Co.,
 632 So. 2d 696 (Fla. 3rd D.C.A. 1994) 3

Spencer v. Beverly,
 307 So. 2d 461 (Fla. 4th D.C.A. 1975) 7

Sporck v. Peil,
 759 F. 2d 312 (3rd Cir. 1985),
cert. denied, 474 U.S. 903, 106 S.C. 232,
 88 L.Ed. 2d 230 (1985) 3

Steinhardt v. Intercondominium Group, Inc.,
 771 So. 2d 614 (Fla. 4th D.C.A. 2000) 3

Surf Drugs, Inc. v. Vermette,
 236 So. 2d 108 (Fla. 1970) 5, 6
